



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through : In person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for the State.
Ms.Arati Singh, Mr.Aakashdeep Singh
Roda, Mr.Basant Pal Singh,
Advocates for R2/PNB.
Mr.Rajesh Gautam, Advocate for
R3/Indian Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

20.10.2020

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

Crl.M.A.No.14511-12/2020

2. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. The application(s) stand disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

4. This petition is filed against the impugned order dated 28.07.2020 passed by the learned Special Judge, (PC Act) (ACB-01), Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi in CC No.65/2019 titled *Somesh Sharma vs PNB & Ors* whereby the complaint under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C. filed by petitioner was dismissed.

5. There is some technical glitch at the end of the petitioner today.

6. At request of petitioner, list again on 18.12.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 20, 2020

M