



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA Petitioner

Through : None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through : Mr.Tarang Srivastav, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **03.11.2020**

Crl.M.A.No.15051/2020

1. This application has been moved by petitioner seeking early hearing of the matter which is coming up for hearing on 18.12.2020.
2. In view of request for virtual hearing, list on 27.11.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 03, 2020

M