



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through : In person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.M.S.Oberoi, APP for the State.

Ms.Arati Singh, Mr. Aakashdeep
Singh Roda, and Mr. Basant Pal
Singh, Adv. Advocate for PNB/R-2.

Mr.Rajesh Gautam, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **15.01.2021**

CRL.M.A.15051/2020

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.
2. This is an application for early hearing filed by the petitioner herein.
3. There is no ground for urgency in this matter.
4. The application stands dismissed.

CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

5. List on 02.02.2021.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JANUARY 15, 2021

VL