



(VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE)



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv. and Mr.
Abhijeet Kr. Pandey, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. K K Ghei, APP for the State.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. and Mr.
Akashdeep Singh Roda, Adv. for
respondent no.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

08.02.2022

CRL.M.A. 2504/2022 In CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

By way of this application, the applicant/petitioner is seeking early hearing of the revision petition. The Board of this Court does not permit early hearing. The application is accordingly dismissed.

List the Revision Petition on 22.3.2022, the date already fixed.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2022/ib