



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh & Ms. Parul
Sharma, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP for the
State

Ms. Arti Singh & Mr. Aakashdeep
Singh Roda, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam,
Mr. Amant Gautam & Mr. Ravi
Solanki, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **22.03.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through hybrid
mode [physical and virtual hearing].

The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

List on 19.05.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 22, 2022

'hkaur'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any