



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Saluja, Ms Ayushi Nagar
and Mr Anubhav Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Kamal Kr. Ghei, APP for State
Mr Aakashdeep Singh Roda and Ms
Arti Singh, Adv. for R-2
Mr Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Mr Anant
Gautam, Mr Nipun Sharma and Mr
Sachin Singh, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

19.05.2022

%

1. Status report has not been filed.
2. Learned prosecutor requests for one more opportunity.
3. Status report be filed positively before the next date of hearing.
4. Copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side.
5. List the matter on 07.09.2022.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

MAY 19, 2022/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any