



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Mr. Mohammad
Alif Ahmad, Adv. through VC.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

%

07.09.2022

1.0. Status report still awaited.

2.0. Ld. Prosecutor submits that previous order missed her attention. An opportunity be given to file the status report.

3.0. Last opportunity given to the State to file the status report positively within 2 weeks with advance copy to the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

4.0. List on **09.01.2023**.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022/chandan

Click here to check corrigendum, if any