



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Atif, Mr. Yatharth Kumar and Mr. Akshay Devi, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anand Gautam, Mr. Nipun Sharma, Mr. Vidur Ahluwalia and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Akashdeep Singh Roda, Advocate for R/PNB through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

1. Last opportunity is granted to the State to file the status report.
2. Let the status report be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 21st March, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 9, 2023/ib