



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Akshay Dev,
Ms. Alankriti Dwivedi, Ms. Kajal S.
Gupta, Mr. Yatharth Kumar, Mr.
Himanshu Yadav, Mr. Atif Ahmad,
Ms. Smriti Wadhwa and Mr. Pankaj
Kumar Modi, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with Insp. Mintu Singh Gautam.
Ms. Arti Singh and Mr. Akashdeep
Singh, Advocates for R-2/PNB
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Vipin Kumar and
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocates for R-
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.03.2023

Status report has been filed by the State but the same is not on record.
Registry is directed to place the same on record before the next date of
hearing.

Counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to file the reply to the petition.
Let the same be also filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 12th July, 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 21, 2023/ib