



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Smiti Wadhwa, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.**
SI Rakesh Kumar, Crime Branch.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. R. P. Daida, Mr.
Anani Achumi, Ms. Shivani Sagar &
Mr. Dinesh, Advocates for R-3
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Varun Singh, the main Counsel who has to argue the present petition is unavailable today.
2. Learned APP for the State, on instructions, submits that the present petitioner is presently pursuing his remedy.
3. Re-notify on 07.05.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2024/bsr