



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Akshay Dev,
Ms. Smriti Wadhwa & Mr. Rohan
Chandra, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with SI Rakesh Kumar, Crime
Branch, New Delhi.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam, Mr. A. Achumi, Mr. Dinesh
Sharma & Ms. Shivani, Advocates for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

07.05.2024

%

1. None appears on behalf of respondents no. 2, 4 to 12.
2. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to respondents no. 2, 4 to 12 through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 20.09.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 07, 2024/bsr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any