



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner *via* video-conferencing.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Ravinder Kumar, P.S.: Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

CRL.M.A. 25448/2024

By way of the present application filed under section 528 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, the petitioner who has joined *via* video-conferencing seeks correction in the memo of parties to the effect that respondent No.12 mentioned in the memo be read as respondent No.11, since there are only 11 respondents arrayed in the matter. The petitioner submits, that once the said correction is made, the petitioner would take steps for issuance of notice to respondents Nos.2, 4 to 11 as directed *vide* order dated 07.05.2024.

2. In view of the prayer made, it is not considered necessary to issue notice on the application.
3. The application is accordingly allowed.
4. Let an amended memo of parties be filed within 01 week.
5. The application stands disposed-of.



CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

6. Subject to the filing of the amended memo of parties and upon the petitioner taking requisite steps, let fresh notice be sent to respondents Nos. 2, 4 to 11 by all permissible modes including electronic modes, returnable for the next date.
7. Let replies be filed within 02 weeks; with copies to the opposing counsel.
8. Re-notify on 20th September 2024, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

ds