



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda with Mr.
Akshay Dev, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam, Ms. Likivi K Jakhalu, Mr.
Dinesh Sharma & Mr. Kushagra Nilesh
Sahay, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

20.09.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 18th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

gs