



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**
SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Mr.
Paritosh Awasthi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, Adv. for
R-1.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. and Mr.
Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Advs.
for R-2.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam,
Miss Likivi Jakhalu and Mr.
Dinesh Sharma, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
10.03.2025

Re-notify on 24.04.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 10, 2025/ss/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any