



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Mr.
Paritosh Awasthi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Simarjeet Kaur,
PS Crime Branch.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

1. None has appeared for the respondent nos. 4 to 11.
2. As per the office report, it is stated that respondent no. 11 does not exist.
3. Upon petitioner taking steps, let fresh service be effected upon the respondent nos. 4 to 11 through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.09.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 24, 2025/ss/frk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/05/2025 at 16:10:30