



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paritosh Awasthi and Mr. Varun
Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
SI Simarjeet Kaur, ISC Crime Branch
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Adv. for R-3 (through VC)
Mr. Anil Rathore, Adv. for R-6 to R-11 (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 28.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/ar