



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State
along with Ms. Upasna Bakshi and Mr. Ashish
Mahani, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 34900/2025 (Take on record Rejoinder)

1. Through the present application, the petitioner who appears in person, seeks to place on record the accompanying Rejoinder Affidavit to the Status report/Reply/Counter-Affidavit filed by the Respondent No. 1.
2. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the rejoinder filed by the petitioner be taken on record.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 335/2020

4. List on 28.01.2026 i.e., the date already fixed.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

Sk/dd