



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 335/2020**

SOMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (through VC).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP alongwith
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Advocate
with SI Simarjeet Kaur, ISC Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 13213/2026

1. The applicant – petitioner, who appears in person, has filed this application for listing of the captioned petition on the date fixed, i.e. 05.05.2026, for final disposal after the conclusion of urgent matters.
2. All petitions are listed in the advance list in chronological order within their respective categories. In case of the present petition also, it is directed that it shall be listed in order of its seniority in the appropriate category.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

'sv/KA'/